
 
TO THE RATEPAYERS OF AFORESAID MUNICIPALITY 

 
 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

CALENDAR FOR THE ORDINARY COUNCIL SITTINGS FOR THE YEAR 2025 
 
 
 

IS HEREBY GIVEN BY THE UNDERSIGNED, THAT: 
 

The dates for the regular council sittings for the year 2025, to be held at 7 pm at 2811 
Route 327, Harrington, are as follows, at the exception of the sittings of June and 
August, which will be held at the Harrington Valley Community Centre, 420 
Harrington Road: 
 

 

 
On Monday, January 20, 2025 

 
On Monday, July 21, 2025 

 
On Monday, February 17, 2025 

 
On Monday, August 18, 2025 

 
On Monday, March 17, 2025 

 
On Monday, September 15, 2025 

 
On Tuesday, April 22, 2025 

 
On Wednesday, October 1, 2025 

 
On Tuesday, May 20, 2025 

 
On Monday, November 17, 2025 

 
On Monday, June 16, 2025 

 
On Monday, December 15, 2025 
 

 
 

Given at Harrington on the 18th day of December of the year two thousand 
twenty-four. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
________________________________ 
Mathieu Dessureault 
Deputy Director General 


